The Norfolk County Council (South-Western Controlled Parking Zone Extension) (U42444 Walpole Street) Amendment Traffic Regulation Order 2024

The Norfolk County Council in exercise of powers under sections 1, 2, 4 and 122 and Parts III and IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act, hereby make the following Order:-

1. <u>Citation and Commencement</u>

This Order may be cited as The Norfolk County Council (South-western Controlled Parking Zone Extension) (U42444 Walpole Street) Amendment Traffic Regulation Order 2024 and shall come into effect for all purposes on the 1st July 2024.

- 2. The Norwich City Council (Controlled Parking Zone) (South-western Controlled Parking Zone) Traffic Regulation Order 1996 (as amended) (hereinafter called "the 1996 Order") is amended as specified in Article 3 of this Order.
- 3. Schedule 2 of the 1996 Order is amended in relation to references to Walpole Street as set out in the Schedule of this Order.
- 4. Insofar as any provision of this Order conflicts with any provision of any previous Order relating to the lengths of roads specified in the Schedule to this Order, that provision of this Order shall prevail.

SCHEDULE

Schedule 2 of the 1996 Order No Waiting At Any Time

Insert the following additional provision / reference: -

Zone	LENGTH OF ROAD
Zone R	U42444 WALPOLE STREET
	North Side From a point 6 metres southeast of the south-eastern building line of Nos.18-40 Walpole Gardens southeastwards for a distance of 8 metres.
	South Side From a point 6 metres southeast of a point opposite the south-eastern building line of Nos. 18-40 Walpole Gardens southeastwards for a distance of 11 metres.

Dated this 25th day of June 2024

17

Katrina Hulatt Director of Legal Services (nplaw)

ALW/CMcG(PLA335CPZAmendWalpoleSt)TRO24

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the original document. Signed KATRINA HULATT Name KATRINA HULATT Position DIRECTOR OF LEGAL nplaw SERVICES (NPLAW) Norfolk County Council County Hall, Martineau Lane Norwich, Norfolk NR1 2DH